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Jerry Smith, National League Director

Individual High Ringer Average - Cadet

Evan Bedard Loon Pond HSC Doubles 23MACadets45.49

Max Martin MCPARC HSC Summer 23WVCadets23.14

Cody Brickell Colorado Sprs HSC Summer 23COCadets19.00

Conner Kildahl Marshfield HSL Summer 23WICadets14.10

Owen Prasalowicz Arkdale HSC Spring 23WICadets12.22

Addisyn Goddard Lions Park HSC Summer 23MOCadets9.67

Ella Roscoe Sodbusters HSC JRs 23VTCadets9.33

Connor Robison Danville HSC Summer 23ILCadets9.33

Tayori Jackson Cedar Rapids HSC Summer 23IACadets6.50

Nash Kahrig Kahrigs HSL Winter 23OHCadets6.29

Individual High Ringer Average - Elder

Tom Routh Topeka HSA Spring 23TXElders76.88

Virgle Mccown CCHC Summer 23MOElders75.00

Danny Patterson Hamilton HSA Fall 23TXElders74.38

Don Epps Hardin County Horseshoe ClubOHElders73.81

Bob Gray The Villages HSC Summer 23FLElders71.83

Paul Littlefield Millstadt HSC Spring 23ILElders71.13

Ray P Barb Winchester HSC Summer 23VAElders69.62

Randall Weakley New Baltimore HSC Spring 23VAElders68.50

Benj Rains St George HSC Summer 23UTElders67.47

Jerry Wingfield 4-Stakes HSC Spring 23GAElders67.13
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Individual High Ringer Average - Jr. Boy

Zander Potts Kahrigs HSL Winter 23OHJunior Boys52.56

Caiden Hogue Try Country HSC Winter 23OHJunior Boys50.33

Jackson Johnson Red River HSL Summer 23NDJunior Boys39.83

Memo Ramirez Lions Park HAC Spring 23MOJunior Boys38.57

Warren Highley Lions Park HSC Summer 23MOJunior Boys28.17

Cameron Hogue Try Country HSC Winter 23OHJunior Boys22.53

Wyatt Brickell Colorado Sprs HSC Summer 23COJunior Boys19.43

Jonathan Helwig Hope Shoes HSC Summer 23MDJunior Boys17.00

Sam Trujillo Colorado Sprs HSC Summer 23COJunior Boys14.89

Aydon Asselin CCHL Winter 23CTJunior Boys14.83

Individual High Ringer Average - Jr. Girl

Lizy Jordan CCHL Winter 23CTJunior Girls44.55

Sadie Wolken CCHSC Fall 23MOJunior Girls39.03

Lillyan Kildahl Marshfield HSL Summer 23WIJunior Girls33.00

Eli Delacruz Liberty HSC Summer Mon 23MOJunior Girls26.00

Danyelle Russell Topeka HSA Spring2 23KSJunior Girls20.00

Rhilynde Myler Lions Park HSC Summer 23MOJunior Girls10.60

Aislinn Raye Klapik CCHL Winter 23CTJunior Girls7.22

Linann Riggleman Danville HSC Summer 23ILJunior Girls6.57

Stormee Kester Belle Fourche HSC Summer 23SDJunior Girls3.67

Zorianna Dehart Darke Co HSC Playoffs 23INJunior Girls2.00

Individual High Ringer Average - Men

Ben Webb Edmonson HSA Fall 23KYMen78.67

Austin Bailey Springfield HSC Spring 23ILMen73.39

Jimmy Campbell New Baltimore HSC Spring 23VAMen68.50

Jerry Dean Hope Shoes HSC Summer 23MDMen67.00

Tyler Howard Madison HSC Spring 23KYMen66.36

Ken Fraser Pine Grove HSC Summer 23NYMen64.97

Cole Pearson Pawnee HSL Summer 23NEMen64.33

Josh Olson Bertha HSC Winter2 23MNMen64.00

Jeff Finke SCHC Summer 23TXMen63.17

Dale Dean Hope Shoes HSC Summer 23MDMen63.00
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Individual High Ringer Average - Women

Doris Hieden CTHPA Spring 23TXWomen73.67

Penny Steinke Muskego HSL Summer 23WIWomen71.00

Joan Elmore Crossville HSC Summer 23TNWomen70.80

Karen Graham Pine Grove HSC Summer 23NYWomen68.97

Tamara Burke Winchester HSC Spring 23WVWomen65.27

April Campbell New Baltimore HSC Spring 23VAWomen61.50

Aleena Lepak Marshfield HSL Summer 23WIWomen60.00

Coni Hix 4 Stakes HSC Summer 23GAWomen59.21

Pat Stumpf Morrison HSL Summer 23MNWomen56.90

Denise Haye HOA HSC Fall 23MOWomen56.71

Individual High Ringer Game - Cadet

Evan Bedard Loon Pond HSC Doubles 23MACadets80.00

Cody Brickell Colorado Sprs HSC Summer 23COCadets34.00

Owen Prasalowicz Arkdale HSC Spring 23WICadets30.00

Max Martin AHP MCPARC JRs Summer 23WVCadets30.00

Conner Kildahl Marshfield HSL Summer 23WICadets30.00

Ella Roscoe Sodbusters HSC JRs 23VTCadets23.30

Addisyn Goddard Lions Park HSC Summer 23MOCadets22.00

Zoe Gray Marengo HSC Summer 23IACadets20.00

Connor Robison Danville HSC Summer 23ILCadets20.00

Tayori Jackson Cedar Rapids HSC Summer 23IACadets17.50

Individual High Ringer Game - Elder

Bob Gray The Villages HSC Summer 23FLElders92.50

Ken Jaeger Sr Wolf River HSC Summer 23WIElders90.00

Tim Gilmore Bayou HSC Fall 23LAElders90.00

Ray P Barb Winchester HSC Summer 23VAElders88.00

Don Epps Allen County HSC Winter 23OHElders88.00

Danny Patterson CTHPA Fall 23TXElders87.50

Tom Routh Topeka HSA Fall 23TXElders87.50

Ray Groskinsky Summit Ridge HSC Spring 23WIElders87.50

Kevin Shields CCHL Winter 23CTElders86.67

Virgle Mccown CCHC Summer 23MOElders86.00

Tim Seagroves Crossville HSC Spring 23TNElders86.00
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Individual High Ringer Game - Jr. Boy

Caiden Hogue Try Country HSC Winter 23OHJunior Boys80.00

Zander Potts Kahrigs HSL Winter 23OHJunior Boys66.00

Jackson Johnson Red River HSL Summer 23NDJunior Boys60.00

Memo Ramirez Lions Park HAC Spring 23MOJunior Boys58.00

Warren Highley Lions Park HSC Summer 23MOJunior Boys42.00

Cameron Hogue Try Country HSC Winter 23OHJunior Boys40.00

Wyatt Brickell Colorado Sprs HSC Summer 23COJunior Boys34.00

Aydon Asselin CCHL Winter 23CTJunior Boys33.33

Noah Michael Klapik CCHL Winter 23CTJunior Boys30.00

Sam Trujillo Colorado Sprs HSC Summer 23COJunior Boys30.00

Individual High Ringer Game - Jr. Girl

Lizy Jordan CCHL Winter 23CTJunior Girls73.33

Sadie Wolken CCHSC Fall 23MOJunior Girls52.50

Lillyan Kildahl Marshfield HSL Summer 23WIJunior Girls48.00

Eli Delacruz Liberty HSC Summer Mon 23MOJunior Girls36.00

Danyelle Russell Topeka HSA Spring2 23KSJunior Girls27.50

Aislinn Raye Klapik CCHL Winter 23CTJunior Girls26.67

Rhilynde Myler Lions Park HSC Summer 23MOJunior Girls24.00

Linann Riggleman Danville HSC Summer 23ILJunior Girls22.00

Stormee Kester Belle Fourche HSC Summer 23SDJunior Girls8.00

Zorianna Dehart Darke Co HSC Playoffs 23INJunior Girls5.00

Individual High Ringer Game - Men

Ben Webb Edmonson HSA Fall 23KYMen92.00

Tyler Howard Madison HSC Spring 23KYMen85.00

Ken Fraser Pine Grove HSC Summer 23NYMen80.00

Jeff Finke SCHC Summer 23TXMen80.00

Austin Bailey Springfield HSC Spring 23ILMen80.00

Josh Olson Bertha HSC Winter1 23MNMen80.00

Rex Uhrig Ross County HSC Summer 23OHMen80.00

Randy Smith Jr CCHL Winter 23CTMen80.00

Steven Johnson CCHC Summer 23MOMen76.00

Mark Seibold Clearwater HSC Fall Mon 23FLMen75.00
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Individual High Ringer Game - Women

Doris Hieden CTHPA Spring 23TXWomen85.00

Joan Elmore Crossville HSC Summer 23TNWomen82.50

Karen Graham Pine Grove HSC Summer 23NYWomen82.00

Penny Steinke Muskego HSL Summer 23WIWomen82.00

Tamara Burke Winchester HSC Spring 23WVWomen82.00

Carmen Taylor HOPE HSC League 23PAWomen80.00

Aleena Lepak Marshfield HSL Summer 23WIWomen76.00

Pat Stumpf Upsala HSC Winter 23MNWomen72.50

Sheila Shepard Edgewater HSC Summer 23COWomen72.50

Tammy Newkirk Beloit HSC Winter 23WIWomen72.50

Individual High Ringer Game Over Average - Cadet

Evan Bedard Loon Pond HSC Doubles 23MACadets34.51

Owen Prasalowicz Arkdale HSC Spring 23WICadets17.78

Conner Kildahl Marshfield HSL Summer 23WICadets15.90

Cody Brickell Colorado Sprs HSC Summer 23COCadets15.00

Zoe Gray Marengo HSC Summer 23IACadets14.23

Ella Roscoe Sodbusters HSC JRs 23VTCadets13.97

Addisyn Goddard Lions Park HSC Summer 23MOCadets12.33

Tayori Jackson Cedar Rapids HSC Summer 23IACadets11.00

Connor Robison Danville HSC Summer 23ILCadets10.67

Blair Selleck Sodbusters HSC Summer 23VTCadets9.91

Individual High Ringer Game Over Average - Jr. Boy

Caiden Hogue Try Country HSC Winter 23OHJunior Boys29.67

Jackson Johnson Red River HSL Summer 23NDJunior Boys20.17

Memo Ramirez Lions Park HAC Spring 23MOJunior Boys19.43

Aydon Asselin CCHL Winter 23CTJunior Boys18.50

Warren Highley Lions Park HAC Spring 23MOJunior Boys18.29

Noah Michael Klapik CCHL Winter 23CTJunior Boys18.17

Akaydian Pundt Danville HSC Summer 23ILJunior Boys17.90

Cameron Hogue Try Country HSC Winter 23OHJunior Boys17.47

Sam Trujillo Colorado Sprs HSC Summer 23COJunior Boys15.11

Wyatt Brickell Colorado Sprs HSC Summer 23COJunior Boys14.57
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Individual High Ringer Game Over Average - Men

Brian Hinkle CCHL Winter 23CTMen38.30

Kris Toohey CCHL Winter 23CTMen34.31

Paul Hutchison CTHPA Spring 23TXMen33.45

Rick Smith Central Jersey HSL Summer 23NJMen33.39

Ken Corrigan Loon Pond HSC Doubles 23MAMen32.94

Tony Omann Upsala HSC Winter 23MNMen32.93

Gunnar David Mosinee HSC Summer 23WIMen32.56

Dave Spiller CCHL Winter 23CTMen32.44

Wayne Hatch CCHL Winter 23CTMen31.83

Ray Cayer Arkdale HSC Spring 23WIMen31.74

Individual High Ringer Game Over Average - Woman

Pam Smith CCHL Winter 23CTWomen35.14

Pat Knapp-Harwood Gate City HSC Summer 23NHWomen34.67

Tina Prowell Harahan HSA Spring 23LA.Women34.05

Lisa Dorrell Midlakes HSC Fall Thurs 23NYWomen33.96

Tara Kinsella Millstadt HSC Winter 23ILWomen32.92

Amy Milliken Midlakes HSC Summer 23NYWomen32.54

Carmen Taylor HOPE HSC League 23PAWomen32.43

Judy Hutchinson Edgewater HSC Summer 23COWomen32.02

Cindy English Loon Pond HSC Summer 23MAWomen30.19

JoAnn Stanford Crossville HSC Winter 23TNWomen29.80

National High Point Average - Adult - 40 Shoe Games

Tom Routh Topeka HSA Spring 23TXElders99.25

Danny Patterson Hamilton HSA Fall 23TXElders97.25

Doris Hieden CTHPA Spring 23TXWomen93.80

Bob Gray Villages HSC Winter 23FLElders93.35

Jerry Wingfield 4-Stakes HSC Spring 23GAElders90.44

Tyler Howard Madison HSC Spring 23KYMen87.80

Larry Gearheart Bonner HSC Summer 23KSElders87.07

Larry Davis Cobb Area HSC Fall 23GAElders86.92

Jerry Hokkala Litchfield HSC Summer 23MNElders86.70

Roy Dugger Troy HSC Summer1 23OHElders84.70
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National High Point Average - Adult - 50 Shoe Games

Virgle Mccown CCHC Summer 23MOElders122.61

Don Epps Hardin County Horseshoe ClubOHElders122.16

Penny Steinke Muskego HSL Summer 23WIWomen113.77

Ken Fraser Pine Grove HSC Summer 23NYMen112.95

Karen Graham Pine Grove HSC Summer 23NYWomen110.74

Cole Pearson Pawnee HSL Summer 23NEMen110.50

Benj Rains St George HSC Summer 23UTElders110.07

Doug Crawford Hardin County Horseshoe ClubOHElders109.25

Al Williams Whetstone HSC Summer 23OHElders108.95

Tim Seagroves Crossville HSC Spring 23TNElders105.96

National High Point Average - Junior/Cadet - 40 Shoe Games

Sadie Wolken CCHSC Fall 23MOJunior Girls60.11

Danyelle Russell Topeka HSA Spring2 23KSJunior Girls42.17

Zoe Gray Marengo HSC Summer 23IACadets23.19

Maci Selleck Sodbusters HSC Summer 23VTCadets21.69

Blair Selleck Sodbusters HSC Summer 23VTCadets20.72

Max Martin AHP MCPARC JRs Summer 23WVCadets20.17

Lena Gray Marengo HSC Summer 23IACadets17.08

Zorianna Dehart Darke Co HSC Playoffs 23INJunior Girls15.60

Beau Weber HOA HSC Summer 23MOCadets14.89

Eden Gray Marengo HSC Summer 23IACadets9.23

National High Point Average - Junior/Cadet - 50 Shoe Games

Zander Potts Kahrigs HSL Winter 23OHJunior Boys94.50

Caiden Hogue Try Country HSC Winter 23OHJunior Boys91.27

Jackson Johnson Red River HSL Summer 23NDJunior Boys77.21

Memo Ramirez Lions Park HAC Spring 23MOJunior Boys72.36

Lillyan Kildahl Marshfield HSL Summer 23WIJunior Girls62.00

Sadie Wolken CCHC Spring 23MOJunior Girls61.00

Warren Highley Lions Park HSC Summer 23MOJunior Boys60.75

Eli Delacruz Liberty HSC Summer Mon 23MOJunior Girls55.28

Cameron Hogue Try Country HSC Winter 23OHJunior Boys48.58

Wyatt Brickell Colorado Sprs HSC Summer 23COJunior Boys48.25
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National High Point Game - Adult - 40 Shoe Games

Bob Gray The Villages HSC Summer 23FLElders113.00

Tim Gilmore Bayou HSC Fall 23LAElders111.00

Danny Patterson Hamilton HSA Fall 23TXElders110.00

Tom Routh Topeka HSA Fall 23TXElders109.00

Jack S Stenberg Midlakes HSC Spring 23NYElders107.00

Doris Hieden CTHPA Spring 23TXWomen106.00

Bernie Vanlerberg Bonner HSC Spring 23KSElders105.00

Tyler Howard Madison HSC Spring 23KYMen104.00

Jerry Wingfield 4-Stakes HSC Spring 23GAElders104.00

Jeff Finke SCHC Summer 23TXMen102.00

Cliff Shave Beloit HSC Winter 23WIElders102.00

Ron Deckard Clearwater HSC Winter Mon 23FLElders102.00

National High Point Game - Adult - 50 Shoe Games

Don Epps Allen County HSC Winter 23OHElders138.00

Tim Seagroves Crossville HSC Spring 23TNElders135.00

Doug Crawford Hardin County Horseshoe ClubOHElders134.00

Virgle Mccown CCHC Summer 23MOElders133.00

Brady Craven HOA HSC Fall 23MOElders132.00

Ken Fraser Pine Grove HSC Summer 23NYMen129.00

Al Williams Whetstone HSC Summer 23OHElders129.00

Cliff Shave Muskego HSL Summer 23WIElders128.00

Penny Steinke Muskego HSL Summer 23WIWomen128.00

Jerry Hokkala C & T HSC Spring 23 5pmMNElders128.00

National High Point Game - Junior/Cadet - 40 Shoe Games

Sadie Wolken CCHSC Fall 23MOJunior Girls78.00

Danyelle Russell Topeka HSA Spring2 23KSJunior Girls53.00

Max Martin AHP MCPARC JRs Summer 23WVCadets47.00

Zoe Gray Marengo HSC Summer 23IACadets40.00

Blair Selleck Sodbusters HSC Summer 23VTCadets35.00

Maci Selleck Sodbusters HSC Summer 23VTCadets32.00

Lena Gray Marengo HSC Summer 23IACadets31.00

Zorianna Dehart Darke Co HSC Playoffs 23INJunior Girls22.00

Beau Weber HOA HSC Summer 23MOCadets22.00

Eden Gray Marengo HSC Summer 23IACadets15.00
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National High Point Game - Junior/Cadet - 50 Shoe Games

Caiden Hogue Try Country HSC Winter 23OHJunior Boys128.00

Zander Potts Kahrigs HSL Winter 23OHJunior Boys113.00

Jackson Johnson Red River HSL Summer 23NDJunior Boys104.00

Memo Ramirez Lions Park HAC Spring 23MOJunior Boys96.00

Lillyan Kildahl Marshfield HSL Summer 23WIJunior Girls82.00

Sadie Wolken CCHC Spring 23MOJunior Girls82.00

Warren Highley Lions Park HSC Summer 23MOJunior Boys76.00

Cameron Hogue Try Country HSC Winter 23OHJunior Boys68.00

Eli Delacruz Liberty HSC Summer Mon 23MOJunior Girls67.00

Cody Brickell Colorado Sprs HSC Summer 23COCadets66.00

National High Point Game Over Average - Adult - 40 Shoe Games

Tom Betty Bradenton HSC Fall 23FLElders46.62

Lou Cousino Sodbusters HSC Summer 23VTMen41.29

Don Mainfort Clearwater HSC Fall Tues 23FLElders38.42

Al Nicholson Upsala HSC Winter 23MNElders37.77

Janet Anzalone Clearwater HSC Fall Tues 23CTWomen34.87

Judy Hutchinson Edgewater HSC Summer 23COWomen34.81

Jerry Lewis Bonner HSC Spring 23KSElders33.67

Dan Bloom Beloit HSC Ringers Only 23WIElders33.18

Mark Seibold Clearwater HSC Winter Tues 23FLMen31.97

Jim Strain Villages HSC Winter 23FLElders31.08

National High Point Game Over Average - Adult - 50 Shoe Games

Art Gallegos Colorado Sprs HSC Summer 23COMen49.40

Tonja Pettit Hardin County Horseshoe ClubOHWomen41.85

Ken Rodenberg Denver HSC Summer 23COElders40.26

Cindy English Loon Pond HSC Summer 23MAWomen39.90

Francis Potts Kahrigs HSL Winter 23OHElders36.36

Troy Wilson Boulder HSC Summer 23COMen35.13

Jeremy Smith Raleigh HSC Winter 23NCElders34.45

Gary Meisner Jr. Boulder HSC Summer 23COMen33.88

Jerry Schehl Try Country HSC Winter 23OHElders33.41

Bill Redfearn Troy HSC Summer2 23OHElders32.80
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National High Point Game Over Avg - Junior/Cadet - 40 Shoe Games

Max Martin AHP MCPARC JRs Summer 23WVCadets26.83

Sadie Wolken CCHSC Fall 23MOJunior Girls17.89

Zoe Gray Marengo HSC Summer 23IACadets16.81

Blair Selleck Sodbusters HSC Summer 23VTCadets14.28

Danyelle Russell Topeka HSA Spring 23KSJunior Girls12.25

Zorianna Dehart Darke Co HSC Playoffs 23INJunior Girls6.40

National High Point Game Over Avg - Junior/Cadet - 50 Shoe Games

Caiden Hogue Try Country HSC Winter 23OHJunior Boys36.73

Aran Cooper Raleigh HSC Winter 23NCJunior Boys27.92

Josh Trujillo Colorado Sprs HSC Summer 23COJunior Boys26.85

Jackson Johnson Red River HSL Summer 23NDJunior Boys26.79

Akaydian Pundt Danville HSC Summer 23ILJunior Boys25.43

Addisyn Goddard Lions Park HSC Summer 23MOCadets24.58

Memo Ramirez Lions Park HAC Spring 23MOJunior Boys23.64

Sadie Wolken CCHC Summer 23MOJunior Girls23.06

Linann Riggleman Danville HSC Summer 23ILJunior Girls22.57

Cameron Way Raleigh HSC Winter 23NCJunior Boys21.92

Ringers Shoes Category
# Pitchers per 

Category AVG.

League Totals (with leagues reported)224

6,149 45,160 Cadets 59 13.62%

108,351 181,952 Elders 158 59.55%

23,327 79,150 Junior Boys 60 29.47%

13,544 51,750 Junior Girls 62 26.17%

33,088 72,570 Men 55 45.59%

29,379 65,220 Women 59 45.05%

Total Top Ten Shoes

495,802

Total Top Ten Ringers

213,838

AVG.

** All results are based on data submitted by League Directors.

43.13%
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